  SMD Power Inductor – SPS252010C Series
NOTE: Specifications subject to change without notice. Please check our website for latest information.
Proprietary and Confidential
Document of Superworld                                        31/08/2022
P1
1. Part No. Expression
S P S 2 5 2 0 1 0 C R 4 7 Y F
(a)       (b)    (c)  (d)  (e) (f)

Irms
(A)
Typ.
Irms
(A)
Max.
Isat
(A)
Typ.
Isat
(A)
Max.
DCR
(Ω)
± 20%
SPS252010CR47YF 0.47 0.1V/1MHz 2.80 2.50 2.85 2.57 0.030
SPS252010CR68YF 0.68 0.1V/1MHz 2.45 2.20 2.70 2.45 0.039
SPS252010C1R0YF 1.00 0.1V/1MHz 2.20 1.80 2.45 2.05 0.055
SPS252010C1R5MF 1.50 0.1V/1MHz 1.70 1.55 1.80 1.70 0.090
SPS252010C2R2MF 2.20 0.1V/1MHz 1.55 1.40 1.60 1.55 0.114
SPS252010C3R3MF 3.30 0.1V/1MHz 1.25 1.10 1.30 1.10 0.170
SPS252010C4R7MF 4.70 0.1V/1MHz 1.05 0.92 1.10 0.95 0.250
SPS252010C6R8MF 6.80 0.1V/1MHz 0.85 0.76 0.95 0.80 0.370
SPS252010C100MF 10.0 0.1V/1MHz 0.75 0.67 0.75 0.65 0.470
SPS252010C150MF 15.0 0.1V/1MHz 0.55 0.50 0.55 0.45 0.750
SPS252010C220MF 22.0 0.1V/1MHz 0.50 0.45 0.50 0.40 1.120
Notes:
(a) Tolerance Code: M = ±20%; Y=±30%.
(b) At all times, the current supplied to the product should not exceed Isat Max. value.
  SMD Power Inductor – SPS252010C Series